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Sr

No.

Defect
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TokenNo CINO CaseGroup AdvocateName PartyName TokenDate St

1 Cleared 242616112025 UPHC055939312025 NA528 SAURABH RAJ
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0674/2012)

VIJAY MISHRA @
VIJAY KUMAR
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

2 Cleared 237495102025 UPHC055815932025 BAIL ANIL KUMAR
BIND
(A/A2231/2013)

ARVIND Vs STATE
OF UP

29-10-
2025

04
20

3 Cleared 241938112025 UPHC055922832025 BAIL LAXMI NARAYAN
RATHOUR
(A/L0090/2019)

RINKU DOHARE Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

4 Cleared 241509112025 UPHC055913602025 NA528 ABHINAV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0561/2021)

RAJNISH MISHRA @
PANKAJ AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

06
20

5 Cleared 241901112025 UPHC055922002025 BAIL ANIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0788/2012)

RAJ CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

6 Cleared 244228112025 UPHC055978912025 NA528 ALOK KUMAR
RAI
(A/A0457/2012)

KAUSHAL KUMAR
MAURYA AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

7 Cleared 239252102025 UPHC055858842025 CRLR PRASHANT
KUMAR SINGH
(A/P0438/2012)

AMIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

30-10-
2025

04
20

8 Cleared 240124102025 UPHC055881392025 NA528 JAIDEEP
TRIPATHI
(A/J0301/2023)

GHANSHYAM
PANDEY AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

9 Cleared 244191112025 UPHC055978082025 NA528 HAYA RIZVI
(A/H0310/2016)

IMRAN Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

10 Cleared 232419102025 UPHC055703242025 BAIL M J AKHTAR
(A/M0483/2012)

USMAN GANI Vs
STATE OF UP

17-10-
2025

06
20

11 Cleared 9586552025 UPHC052416032025 BAIL SUBHASH
SINGH YADAV
(A/S1370/2012)

SANJEEV RAI Vs
STATE OF UP

12-05-
2025

04
20

12 Cleared 244210112025 UPHC055978522025 NA528 AKHILESH
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/A0357/2018)

JOGRAJ AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

13 Cleared 243286112025 UPHC055955192025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
ZUNAID KHAN
(A/M0327/2023)

DINESH Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

14 Cleared 241717112025 UPHC055918352025 BAIL KALP DEV
MISHRA
(A/K0357/2017)

DINESH YADAV @
BABLU YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

06
20

15 Cleared 243754112025 UPHC055969152025 NABAIL PRADEEP
KUMAR SHARMA
(A/P0664/2012)

ASHISH LODHI AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

16 Cleared 241316112025 UPHC055909202025 BAIL ARVIND KUMAR
(A/A1152/2012)

SHOBHIT @ KALLU
Vs STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

17 Cleared 242272112025 UPHC055932172025 NA528 DINESH KUMAR
(A/D0373/2012)

BHUPENDRA SINGH
VISHT Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 2/35



18 Cleared 243746112025 UPHC055968952025 CRLR PRADEEP
KUMAR
CHAURASIA
(A/P0240/2012)

KAPOORCHAND
CHAURASIA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

19 Cleared 238009102025 UPHC055829802025 NA528 ABHIJEET SINGH
(A/A2051/2013)

JAI SRI SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

20 Cleared 242271112025 UPHC055932142025 CRLA MADHAVA NAND
SHUKLA
(A/M0019/2012)

ABID Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

06
20

21 Cleared 243553112025 UPHC055964432025 CRLA GAURANG
DWIVEDI
(A/G0355/2021)

VIVEK YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

22 Cleared 231431102025 UPHC055679622025 NA528 DEVAANG SAVLA
(A/D0189/2015)

DHARMENDRA AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

16-10-
2025

06
20

23 Cleared 238308102025 UPHC055835702025 NA528 BHUPENDRA
KUMAR PANDEY
(A/B0075/2022)

BABLOO @
BALVEER YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

24 Cleared 243238112025 UPHC055954212025 NA528 SITARAM YADAV
(A/S1298/2012)

DHARMENDRA
MOURYA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

25 Cleared 244705112025 UPHC055992392025 BAIL PANKAJ
DWIVEDI
(A/P0017/2012)

SONU RAJPUT Vs
STATE OF UP

06-11-
2025

06
20

26 Cleared 243769112025 UPHC055969482025 BAIL AYUSH
CHAURASIA
(A/A1765/2023)

CHOTU BHARTIYA
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

27 Cleared 242749112025 UPHC055942332025 NA528 MITHILESH
KUMAR OJHA
(A/M0457/2012)

PUSHPENDRA
YADAV Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

28 Cleared 239518102025 UPHC055864682025 CRLA SHARAD CHAND
RAI
(A/S2445/2013)

RADHA KRISHNA Vs
STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

29 Cleared 242379112025 UPHC055934532025 NABAIL SAURABH
MISHRA
(A/S1439/2023)

IMRAN Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

30 Cleared 242368112025 UPHC055934382025 NA528 RAKESH
CHANDRA
TIWARI
(A/R0594/2012)

ABHISHEK
SHANKHDHAR AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

31 Cleared 243540112025 UPHC055963932025 CAPT ATUL SHARMA
(A/A1574/2012)

AMIT Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

32 Cleared 243755112025 UPHC055969172025 CRLA PRADEEP
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/P0281/2012)

KULDEEP BHATI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

33 Cleared 243394112025 UPHC055958792025 CRLA AMIT SINGH
(A/A0195/2020)

ROSHAN PASWAN
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

34 Cleared 240376102025 UPHC055886892025 CRLA SARVESH
KUMAR YADAV
(A/S2343/2023)

SACHIN YADAV @
BODH YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 3/35



35 Cleared 244234112025 UPHC055979112025 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/P0041/2012)

NARINDER KUMAR
VIG Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

36 Cleared 238298102025 UPHC055835502025 BAIL SHRI PRAKASH
DWIVEDI
(A/S1184/2012)

CHANDRASHEKHAR
@ PANKAJ @ SONU
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

37 Cleared 238024102025 UPHC055830182025 CRLA AMIT KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0578/2012)

GAURAV YADAV
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

29-10-
2025

04
20

38 Cleared 240542102025 UPHC055890882025 NA528 NAGESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/N0441/2014)

MANISH MALVIYA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

39 Cleared 243879112025 UPHC055971522025 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0201/2012)

BARQAT @ BARQAT
ULLAH Vs STATE OF
UP AND 11 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

40 Cleared 244113112025 UPHC055976162025 NA528 ABHISHEK
KANDU
(A/A0223/2024)

KRISHNA SHANKAR
UPADHYAY AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

41 Cleared 239468102025 UPHC055863732025 NA528 VINAY KUMAR
(A/V0274/2012)

SAJAN AWASTHI
AND 8 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

42 Cleared 229345102025 UPHC055622342025 NA528 AMOD PANDEY
(A/A0634/2012)

VEER SINGH
CHAUHAN AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-10-
2025

06
20

43 Cleared 241597112025 UPHC055915092025 CRLR ADNAN AAMIR
(A/A1966/2023)

SALMA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

06
20

44 Cleared 240362102025 UPHC055886642025 JAPL GAUTAM
BAGHEL
(A/G0064/2012)

BHOLA BIND Vs
STATE OF UP

31-10-
2025

06
20

45 Cleared 239023102025 UPHC055853752025 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
MALVIYA
(A/A0192/2020)

SATISH CHANDRA
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

46 Cleared 243734112025 UPHC055968642025 CRLA SHIVENDRA
NATH SINGH
(A/S1122/2012)

GOPALJI PATHAK
AND 7 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

47 Cleared 241351112025 UPHC055910062025 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR
(A/M0103/2012)

IRSAD KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

01-11-
2025

06
20

48 Cleared 238287102025 UPHC055835362025 NABAIL RAJNEESH
TRIPATHI
(A/R1743/2013)

GAURAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

49 Cleared 244007112025 UPHC055973932025 BAIL RAGHUVANSH
MISRA
(A/R0544/2016)

BRIJESH KUMAR
DWIVEDI ALIAS
MALIK Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

50 Cleared 239368102025 UPHC055861302025 BAIL DHARMENDRA
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/D0230/2012)

SMT RAJKUMARI Vs
STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 4/35



51 Cleared 243345112025 UPHC055957362025 NABAIL SAURABH
TRIPATHI
(A/S2723/2014)

ROHIT RANA @ RAJ
BHARTI Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

52 Cleared 243973112025 UPHC055973342025 NA528 ANWER JAMAL
(A/A1024/2012)

SAJID ANSARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

53 Cleared 19290092025 UPHC054749532025 BAIL RAM BABU
SINGH
(A/R0586/2016)

JAGESHWAR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-09-
2025

04
20

54 Cleared 244044112025 UPHC055974732025 BAIL DEEPANKAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0175/2024)

BHOORE SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

55 Cleared 244226112025 UPHC055978862025 NA529 RAJESH KUMAR
MADDHESHIYA
(A/R0368/2012)

RAM PRAKASH
DUBEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

56 Cleared 242556112025 UPHC055937882025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
OJHA
(A/A0779/2012)

KRISHNA
CHOUDHARY AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

57 Cleared 234939102025 UPHC055751172025 CRLR HARDEV SINGH
(A/H0017/2012)

ANUJ KUMAR SAHU
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

25-10-
2025

04
20

58 Cleared 243097112025 UPHC055951672025 NA528 RAJRSHI GUPTA
(A/R0579/2012)

VEENA SILAS AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

59 Cleared 242701112025 UPHC055941462025 BAIL AVANISH
TRIPATHI
(A/A1603/2012)

MORPAL @ MOHAR
PAL Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

60 Cleared 21534392025 UPHC055286022025 NA528 RAJESH SINGH
(A/R0484/2012)

RAVINDRA GUPTA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND 5
OTHERS

25-09-
2025

04
20

61 Cleared 231016102025 UPHC055669802025 BAIL SHIV SHARAN
TRIPATHI
(A/S0756/2017)

LANGURIYA Vs
STATE OF UP

16-10-
2025

04
20

62 Cleared 222611102025 UPHC055453362025 BAIL ADESH KUMAR
(A/A2077/2013)

AMIT Vs STATE OF
UP

08-10-
2025

04
20

63 Cleared 241795112025 UPHC055920002025 NA528 ANAND KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0679/2012)

SUHAIL AHMAD AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

64 Cleared 242351112025 UPHC055934042025 NA529 MANISH KUMAR
(A/M0291/2019)

SUBODH KUMAR
TYAGI Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

65 Cleared 236605102025 UPHC055795472025 BAIL DAYA SHANKER
PANDEY
(A/D0030/2012)

SATYAM Vs STATE
OF UP

28-10-
2025

04
20

66 Cleared 13105172025 UPHC053155382025 BAIL SARVE NAZIR
(A/S0133/2023)

OBAISH @ KA Vs
STATE OF UP

01-07-
2025

04
20

67 Cleared 242770112025 UPHC055942842025 NA528 RAJENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
(A/R0262/2012)

KANCHAN BISARIA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

68 Cleared 242215112025 UPHC055930422025 BAIL HIMANSHU
PANDEY
(A/H1973/2022)

YUSUF ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 5/35



69 Cleared 243268112025 UPHC055954772025 NA528 ARVIND
AGRAWAL
(A/A1144/2012)

SMT KAMLA SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

70 Cleared 232985102025 UPHC055716572025 CRLA SUMIT KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S2131/2012)

ASHISH Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

17-10-
2025

04
20

71 Cleared 20707092025 UPHC055090122025 NA528 RAJIV SISODIA
(A/R1742/2013)

MOHD MUJTABA @
FAIJAN AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

18-09-
2025

04
20

72 Cleared 243080112025 UPHC055951322025 NA528 JAGADEESH
PRASAD
CHAURASIYA
(A/J0004/2012)

ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP AND 5 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

73 Cleared 243248112025 UPHC055954382025 BAIL ARVIND
AGRAWAL
(A/A1144/2012)

GANGADUTT Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

74 Cleared 239279102025 UPHC055859352025 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/S2234/2012)

AJEET Vs STATE OF
UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

75 Cleared 243982112025 UPHC055973492025 NA528 MASHALUDDIN
SHAH
(A/M0398/2012)

RASID Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

76 Cleared 243301112025 UPHC055955742025 BAIL SHOBH NATH
PAL
(A/S1663/2023)

AVNEESH @
ABHISHEK Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

77 Cleared 243431112025 UPHC055959852025 BAIL SOM PAL
(A/S1284/2022)

DEEPAK Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

78 Cleared 243706112025 UPHC055967892025 BAIL SHIVA KANT
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S1098/2012)

SAURABH YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

79 Cleared 222143102025 UPHC055442672025 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/A2105/2013)

ABID Vs STATE OF
UP

08-10-
2025

04
20

80 Cleared 243076112025 UPHC055951282025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

SANTOSH KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

81 Cleared 243437112025 UPHC055959972025 CRLA ASHFAQ AHMED
ANSARI
(A/A1258/2012)

WASEEM Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

82 Cleared 238068102025 UPHC055831252025 NA529 RAJNISH SAHAI
SAXENA
(A/R0111/2020)

SMT PRAMILA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND 5
OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

83 Cleared 241423112025 UPHC055912072025 CRLA SACHIDA NAND
TIWARI
(A/S0021/2012)

RAJESH PATEL AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

06
20

84 Cleared 237845102025 UPHC055826582025 CRLR SHAILI
GANGULY
(A/S0621/2019)

MUKESH KUMAR
GUPTA Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

06
20

85 Cleared 244218112025 UPHC055978702025 NA528 GAURAV KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/G0034/2012)

BRIJENDRA KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 6/35



86 Cleared 242694112025 UPHC055941332025 NA528 RAVITENDRA
PRATAP SINGH
CHANDEL
(A/R0603/2015)

AKBAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

87 Cleared 244051112025 UPHC055974842025 NA528 ALAUDDIN
(A/A0421/2021)

OMKAR AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

88 Cleared 243924112025 UPHC055972292025 NA528 BRIJ BHUSHAN
PRASAD
SHRIVASTAVA
(A/B0275/2012)

M/S GOYAL
TRADERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

89 Cleared 242768112025 UPHC055942802025 NA528 PRADEEP
KUMAR YADAV
(A/P0937/2014)

SOMDUTT KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

90 Cleared 243731112025 UPHC055968542025 BAIL PIYUSH PATEL
(A/P0124/2022)

HUSEN ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

91 Cleared 229021102025 UPHC055613382025 CRLA SATYENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S2717/2014)

PANKAJ JAIN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-10-
2025

04
20

92 Cleared 242832112025 UPHC055944202025 BAIL SUNEEL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S1486/2012)

KISHAN YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

93 Cleared 243875112025 UPHC055971472025 NA529 ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0024/2020)

SMT TARA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

94 Cleared 243229112025 UPHC055954022025 CRLA KALPANA SINGH
(A/K0030/2012)

AKBAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

95 Cleared 244179112025 UPHC055977782025 CRLA LALIT KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/L0042/2012)

SARTAJ HUSAIN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

96 Cleared 242806112025 UPHC055943642025 CRLA JITENDRA
KUMAR RAVAT
(A/J0179/2012)

RAVI KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

97 Cleared 244097112025 UPHC055975782025 NA528 AMAR JEET
UPADHYAY
(A/A0502/2012)

BABLU @
AWADHESH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

98 Cleared 16032472025 UPHC053932662025 BAIL ANUPAMA
TRIPATHI
(A/A0983/2012)

SAFIKUJJAMA @
SHAHBAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

31-07-
2025

04
20

99 Cleared 222328102025 UPHC055446572025 CRLRD ATUL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1560/2012)

AMAN JUNAID Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-10-
2025

04
20

100 Cleared 243161112025 UPHC055952702025 NABAIL NIKHIL
CHATURVEDI
(A/N0206/2012)

SUNIL KUMAR
MITTAL Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

101 Cleared 235842102025 UPHC055770212025 NA528 RAVI PANDEY
(A/R0251/2018)

JAYA PACHAURI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

04
20

102 Cleared 244076112025 UPHC055975352025 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0572/2012)

SANJAY KIRTONIYA
SIDHU Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 7/35



103 Cleared 243584112025 UPHC055965252025 NA528 PRANSHU
GUPTA
(A/P0538/2017)

SHIVAM KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

104 Cleared 242655112025 UPHC055940202025 NA528 NITIN GUPTA
(A/N0259/2012)

NISAR AHMAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

105 Cleared 238759102025 UPHC055847922025 NA528 JITENDRA
SINGH GAUR
(A/J0298/2022)

KAMLA KANT
AGARWAL AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

06
20

106 Cleared 19889792025 UPHC054894332025 CRLA ANIL KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0830/2012)

DIWAKAR
UPADHYAY AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

11-09-
2025

06
20

107 Cleared 244038112025 UPHC055974602025 CRLA SANJAY OJHA
(A/S2682/2014)

BHAGWAN SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

108 Cleared 241744112025 UPHC055918852025 NA528 SHEO RAM
SINGH
(A/S0980/2012)

ABHINAV AGARWAL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

01-11-
2025

04
20

109 Cleared 243873112025 UPHC055971402025 CAPT SACHIN MALIK
(A/S1394/2017)

NIKHIL Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

110 Cleared 241961112025 UPHC055923382025 NA528 MOHAMMAD
DANISH
(A/M0193/2019)

MOHAMMAD
ZEESHAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

111 Cleared 235151102025 UPHC055754942025 BAIL SUDHANSHU
PANDEY
(A/S1404/2012)

ARUN KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

27-10-
2025

04
20

112 Cleared 244189112025 UPHC055978032025 ABAILC LAL MANI SINGH
(A/L0028/2012)

SURENDRA KUMAR
AGNIHOTRI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

113 Cleared 243536112025 UPHC055962752025 BAIL SHASHI KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S0926/2012)

SACHIN Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

114 Cleared 243493112025 UPHC055961562025 BAIL ARVIND KUMAR
(A/A2182/2023)

SATISH SAINI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

115 Cleared 244093112025 UPHC055975702025 NA528 HIMANSHU
MISHRA
(A/H0241/2013)

VIVEK SHUKLA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

116 Cleared 231119102025 UPHC055672512025 BAIL KAUSTUBH
TRIPATHI
(A/K0268/2021)

SAURABH SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

16-10-
2025

04
20

117 Cleared 243280112025 UPHC055955032025 BAIL RAMAJAN
AHMAD
(A/R0936/2021)

BILAL KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

118 Cleared 243476112025 UPHC055961142025 NA529 SUNIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1570/2012)

SMT SHWETA JAIN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

119 Cleared 241602112025 UPHC055915222025 NA529 KALP DEV
MISHRA
(A/K0357/2017)

KUMARI SUMAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
10 OTHERS

01-11-
2025

04
20

120 Cleared 232815102025 UPHC055712622025 CRLRD DEEPESH
KUMAR OJHA
(A/D0549/2019)

ARUNESH KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

17-10-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 8/35



121 Cleared 244133112025 UPHC055976592025 NA528 SUNEEL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0606/2023)

IMRAN Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

122 Cleared 242114112025 UPHC055928022025 BAIL SUNIL VASHISTH
(A/S1593/2012)

DR BRIJNATH
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

123 Cleared 226782102025 UPHC055552272025 NA528 VIRENDRA
SINGH
CHAUHAN
(A/V0495/2012)

VINITA TIWARI AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-10-
2025

04
20

124 Cleared 242050112025 UPHC055926442025 NABAIL MAYANK YADAV
(A/M0426/2012)

SHISHUPAL Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

125 Cleared 229588102025 UPHC055630852025 BAILC MOHD. AZAM
(A/M0938/2013)

SHABAB ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

126 Cleared 238954102025 UPHC055852122025 NA528 P.K. UPADHYAY
(A/P0056/2012)

SUMAN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

127 Cleared 240234102025 UPHC055883862025 NA528 SHREE
PRAKASH GIRI
(A/S1158/2012)

NEERAJ SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

128 Cleared 238388102025 UPHC055837712025 NABAIL RAJ KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/R0146/2012)

SACHIN KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

29-10-
2025

04
20

129 Cleared 241675112025 UPHC055917112025 BAIL MOHD ADIL
(A/M0796/2022)

SHAN Vs STATE OF
UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

130 Cleared 239824102025 UPHC055871012025 NA528 SATYENDRA
NARAYAN SINGH
(A/S0645/2012)

VIJAY Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

131 Cleared 237454102025 UPHC055815052025 BAIL SHAILENDRA
KUMAR YADAV
(A/S0757/2012)

SANDHYA Vs STATE
OF UP

29-10-
2025

04
20

132 Cleared 222483102025 UPHC055450612025 NA528 PAWAN GIRI
(A/P0374/2021)

KUNWARPAL AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-10-
2025

06
20

133 Cleared 238241102025 UPHC055834522025 CRLR RAJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0389/2012)

X(MINOR) Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

134 Cleared 237659102025 UPHC055820402025 NA528 VISHNU
PRAKASH
(A/V0852/2015)

GOPAL KRISHNA
SHUKLA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

135 Cleared 244033112025 UPHC055974532025 NA528 CHANDRA
PRAKASH MISRA
(A/C0070/2012)

IRFAN AHAMAD AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

136 Cleared 243581112025 UPHC055965082025 BAIL RAJIV KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/R0531/2012)

KALLU @ MUNNA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

137 Cleared 239508102025 UPHC055864482025 BAIL SANJEEV
KUMAR
TRIPATHEE
(A/S0692/2017)

BHOLU KUMAR AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

138 Cleared 243390112025 UPHC055958652025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/A0853/2012)

GIRIRAJ DUBEY
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 9/35



139 Cleared 243110112025 UPHC055951902025 BAIL MUKESH JOSHI
(A/M0096/2019)

JUBAIR Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

140 Cleared 21751192025 UPHC055339952025 BAIL SURENDRA
MOHAN MISHRA
(A/S2596/2013)

RAMPREET NISHAD
Vs STATE OF UP

27-09-
2025

06
20

141 Cleared 244086112025 UPHC055975562025 NABAIL MANOJ PANDEY
(A/M0093/2019)

GAJENDRA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

142 Cleared 241644112025 UPHC055916222025 BAIL VIJIT SAXENA
(A/V0219/2012)

VISHAL SONI Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

143 Cleared 242339112025 UPHC055933802025 A482 DIWAN
SAIFULLAH
KHAN
(A/D0662/2013)

ANKUSH AGRAWAL
ALIAS ANKUSH
MANGAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

144 Cleared 243464112025 UPHC055960652025 CRLA PANKAJ BHARTI
(A/P0014/2012)

AYUSH TYAGI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

145 Cleared 240459102025 UPHC055889182025 NA528 SANTOSH
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S2364/2013)

CHANDRAPAL
SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

146 Cleared 238666102025 UPHC055846342025 CRLR RAM KHELAWAN
PATEL
(A/R0564/2015)

MANOJ KUMAR
CHAURASIYA Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

30-10-
2025

06
20

147 Cleared 238294102025 UPHC055835452025 CRLRD RAKESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0634/2012)

JUVENILE X Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-10-
2025

06
20

148 Cleared 20091792025 UPHC054944542025 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0573/2012)

SHALU JAISWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

12-09-
2025

04
20

149 Cleared 244100112025 UPHC055975902025 NA528 RAM DUTT
MISHRA
(A/R0762/2012)

ALAKH DEV PATHAK
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

150 Cleared 243354112025 UPHC055957632025 NA528 SANTOSH
KUMAR
CHAUBEY
(A/S0375/2012)

SMT MANEESHA
DEVI @ MANEESHA
GAUTAM Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

151 Cleared 239081102025 UPHC055854922025 NA529 PRABHASH
PANDEY
(A/P0201/2012)

SHEHA MANJUL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

152 Cleared 244147112025 UPHC055976872025 BAIL HIMANSHU
MISHRA
(A/H0276/2019)

HIMANSHU
AGARWAL Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

153 Cleared 241551112025 UPHC055914292025 CRLRD MATA ACHAL
MISHRA
(A/M0895/2013)

ARVIND KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP AND 2 OTHERS

01-11-
2025

04
20

154 Cleared 243505112025 UPHC055961952025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
SAKIR
(A/M0924/2013)

SMT MEHARUNISHA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

04
20

155 Cleared 243953112025 UPHC055972902025 NA528 PRAVEEN
KUMAR
(A/P0859/2013)

RAJVEER SINGH
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

156 Cleared 242200112025 UPHC055930032025 CRLR MOHIT VERMA
(A/M1589/2023)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 10/35



157 Cleared 243278112025 UPHC055954982025 CRLRD SUSHIL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S0830/2017)

FARMAN KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

158 Cleared 244269112025 UPHC055980432025 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A1176/2012)

ASHOK Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

159 Cleared 238613102025 UPHC055845512025 NABAIL KAUSHLENDRA
(A/K0177/2012)

ARUN KUMAR
KESARWANI @
NANKAU KESHARI
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

160 Cleared 242236112025 UPHC055931252025 CRLRD VINOD KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/V0389/2012)

ROHITASH SINGH
VERMA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

161 Cleared 243715112025 UPHC055968072025 BAIL SANJAY MISHRA
(A/S0263/2012)

CHHOTU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

162 Cleared 240748102025 UPHC055895442025 NA528 BHUVNESH
KUMAR SINGH
(A/B0177/2012)

AADIL ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

163 Cleared 243290112025 UPHC055955312025 NA528 MOHAMMAD
BELAL
(A/M0430/2016)

NAUSHAD ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

164 Cleared 244244112025 UPHC055979472025 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR
(A/M0261/2020)

MANOJ KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

165 Cleared 241623112025 UPHC055915712025 NA528 RAHUL RATHI
(A/R0102/2012)

SAMI ULLAH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

166 Cleared 241444112025 UPHC055912432025 CRLA SANDEEP
KUMAR
(A/S0088/2012)

LEELA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

06
20

167 Cleared 243070112025 UPHC055951202025 CRLA ASHISH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A2600/2014)

SUNIL Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

168 Cleared 238734102025 UPHC055847512025 NA528 RAVI PANDEY
(A/R0251/2018)

KRISHNA KUMAR
RAGHAV AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

169 Cleared 242441112025 UPHC055935722025 CRLR NAVIN KUMAR
(A/N0125/2012)

CHANDRAPAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

06
20

170 Cleared 241874112025 UPHC055921362025 NA528 DEEPAK GAUR
(A/D0046/2012)

RAVI @ SHIVKUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

171 Cleared 235165102025 UPHC055755212025 BAIL DINESH KUMAR
(A/D0369/2012)

SHIVA Vs STATE OF
UP

27-10-
2025

04
20

172 Cleared 243676112025 UPHC055967212025 BAIL ADESH KUMAR
(A/A2077/2013)

AMAR SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

173 Cleared 243567112025 UPHC055964782025 BAIL JITENDRA
KUMAR
(A/J0326/2013)

DHANANJAY Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

174 Cleared 240607102025 UPHC055892302025 BAIL SANDEEP
TRIPATHI
(A/S2284/2013)

MUBARIK Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 11/35



175 Cleared 243863112025 UPHC055971242025 NA528 DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

SARFARAZ AHMAD
KHAN AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

176 Cleared 238598102025 UPHC055845322025 NABAIL KAUSHLENDRA
(A/K0177/2012)

GYAN CHANDRA
KESHARI AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

177 Cleared 243444112025 UPHC055960112025 BAIL SHAMS UZ
ZAMAN
(A/S0815/2012)

MANOJ Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

178 Cleared 243996112025 UPHC055973762025 NA528 PERDEEP
KUMAR VISHNOI
(A/P0782/2013)

SUBHAN AHMAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

179 Cleared 234336102025 UPHC055742512025 NA528 MAHESH
PRASAD YADAV
(A/M0116/2012)

RAJENDRA PRASAD
YADAV Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

18-10-
2025

04
20

180 Cleared 235655102025 UPHC055766692025 CRLA SHREE RUNG
PANDEY
(A/S1162/2012)

DEEPU JOSHI AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

04
20

181 Cleared 243686112025 UPHC055967392025 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0791/2016)

SHUBHAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

182 Cleared 242408112025 UPHC055935162025 BAIL ANTIMA
RAJBHAR
(A/A1376/2024)

RUGDI DEVI @
ROGEET Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

183 Cleared 241614112025 UPHC055915462025 NA528 VIJAY PRATAP
YADAV
(A/V0191/2012)

BINDU LAL AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

184 Cleared 221990102025 UPHC055438752025 BAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

NARENDRA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

08-10-
2025

04
20

185 Cleared 236728102025 UPHC055798162025 BAIL TARUN JHA
(A/T0144/2019)

GARIMA SINGH Vs
CENTRAL BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION

28-10-
2025

04
20

186 Cleared 242259112025 UPHC055931812025 NA528 CHANDRA SEN
PAL
(A/C0083/2012)

NEERAJ VARSHNEY
@ MONU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

187 Cleared 241448112025 UPHC055912492025 NA528 MOHD.
NAUSHAD
SIDDIQUI
(A/M0557/2012)

SMT RUKHSANA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

188 Cleared 240903102025 UPHC055899122025 BAIL POOJA
(A/P0587/2019)

CHUMUN Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

189 Cleared 239121102025 UPHC055855832025 BAIL KAPIL KUMAR
(A/K0363/2017)

ADIL Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

30-10-
2025

04
20

190 Cleared 235636102025 UPHC055766342025 NA529 RAJESH KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/R0350/2012)

GEETA GAUR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 5
OTHERS

27-10-
2025

04
20

191 Cleared 242283112025 UPHC055932572025 BAIL SANDIP KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/S1049/2022)

AMIT PATEL @
PARUL Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 12/35



192 Cleared 243679112025 UPHC055967272025 NA528 VIKAS TIWARI
(A/V0064/2012)

SUMIT PATERIA AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

193 Cleared 238320102025 UPHC055836032025 CRLA RAJ KIRAN
CHAUDHARY
(A/R0578/2017)

AMARNATH
CHAUDHARY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

194 Cleared 237839102025 UPHC055826282025 NA528 AKHILENDRA
YADAV
(A/A0350/2012)

SHASHIKANT
WARSNEY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

195 Cleared 237682102025 UPHC055821112025 NA528 MANOJ PANDEY
(A/M0093/2019)

ARIEF Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

06
20

196 Cleared 242032112025 UPHC055925512025 BAIL MUNNA YADAV
(A/M0660/2012)

SANDEEP PASWAN
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

197 Cleared 238948102025 UPHC055852022025 ABAILC PRAVEEN
KUMAR SONI
(A/P0889/2024)

PAWAN KUMAR
GUPTA Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

198 Cleared 243884112025 UPHC055971612025 NA528 DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

PREMCHANDRA
PATEL Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

199 Cleared 242055112025 UPHC055926632025 BAIL MEENENDRA
TRIPATHI
(A/M1599/2022)

RIYAZ Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

06
20

200 Cleared 243779112025 UPHC055969692025 BAIL RAY SAHAB
YADAV
(A/R1254/2012)

AKBAR ALI ALIAS
MUNNAN Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

201 Cleared 236026102025 UPHC055774802025 NABAIL VINEET VIKRAM
(A/V0649/2019)

DHARMENDRA
SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

06
20

202 Cleared 242186112025 UPHC055929742025 BAIL SANDIP KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/S1049/2022)

YASHPAL Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

203 Cleared 242402112025 UPHC055935032025 NA528 YASH SINGHAL
(A/Y0497/2024)

MONU @ RISHI
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

204 Cleared 243530112025 UPHC055962592025 CRLR ASHOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1408/2012)

GANGRAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

205 Cleared 232361102025 UPHC055701922025 NA528 MAHENDRA
KUMAR SHUKLA
(A/M0054/2012)

DEEPAK KUMAR
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

17-10-
2025

04
20

206 Cleared 242309112025 UPHC055933142025 CRLA ARUN KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A1097/2012)

KAPIL CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

06
20

207 Cleared 242590112025 UPHC055938752025 NA528 GANESH KUMAR
(A/G0013/2012)

AMIT KUMAR AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

208 Cleared 244042112025 UPHC055974702025 NA528 CHANDRA BHAN
(A/C0016/2012)

MOHD NAIM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 13/35



209 Cleared 243100112025 UPHC055951722025 NA528 NARENDRA
SINGH
(A/N0094/2012)

YATENDRA @ SONU
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

210 Cleared 229638102025 UPHC055631692025 NA528 BAIJANT KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/B0027/2012)

ALOK DUBEY AND 8
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

211 Cleared 244206112025 UPHC055978432025 BAIL DEEPAK KUMAR
(A/D0181/2015)

RAVI SAINI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

212 Cleared 223129102025 UPHC055468642025 CRLR SANTOSH
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/S0393/2012)

KA (JUVENILE) Vs
STATE OF UP

09-10-
2025

03
20

213 Cleared 241315112025 UPHC055909192025 NABAIL OM PRAKASH
RAI
(A/O0114/2012)

KAPIL Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

214 Cleared 243714112025 UPHC055968062025 NA528 SAYEED SAIF
ULLAH
(A/S0694/2012)

NAUSHAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

215 Cleared 242643112025 UPHC055939892025 CRLA SARVESHWAR
SINGH
(A/S0509/2012)

KAUSHALENDRA
SINGH AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

216 Cleared 242071112025 UPHC055927002025 JAPLD ATUL PANDEY
(A/A1556/2012)

PAWAN Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

217 Cleared 243723112025 UPHC055968342025 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR
CHATURVEDI
(A/S1762/2012)

SUPINDER PAL
SINGH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

218 Cleared 236455102025 UPHC055790812025 BAIL KASHIF ZAIDI
(A/K0536/2013)

ASIF Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

28-10-
2025

04
20

219 Cleared 230432102025 UPHC055650362025 CRLRD AMIT KUMAR
VERMA
(A/A0087/2017)

PRAMILA VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

220 Cleared 244046112025 UPHC055974752025 NABAIL VINEET KUMAR
YADAV
(A/V2167/2022)

AJAY SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

221 Cleared 230866102025 UPHC055661262025 NA528 SYED HASAN
MUJTABA
ISFAHANI
(A/S2641/2013)

MOHAMMAD
MUJAHID @ VIKKI
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

222 Cleared 243178112025 UPHC055952962025 NA528 A.K. MAURYA I
(A/A1173/2012)

SALAHUDDIN
ANSARI AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

223 Cleared 243989112025 UPHC055973632025 NA528 GAURAV SINGH
CHAUHAN
(A/G0137/2018)

GAJENDRA SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

224 Cleared 221794102025 UPHC055434182025 NA528 ABHIJEET SINGH
(A/A2051/2013)

SANJEEV
PARASHAR AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-10-
2025

04
20

225 Cleared 228616102025 UPHC055603152025 CRLR AKASH MISHRA
(A/A0341/2012)

RAKESH KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-10-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 14/35



226 Cleared 241016102025 UPHC055902002025 NA528 RAJENDRA
SINGH YADAV
(A/R0591/2017)

VINOD KUMAR
VERMA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

227 Cleared 244154112025 UPHC055977002025 CRLA AMBREEN
MASROOR
(A/A0055/2022)

ZAHEER ALAM AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

228 Cleared 240826102025 UPHC055897382025 NA528 DHIRAJ SINGH
(A/D0209/2015)

BALRAM MISHRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

31-10-
2025

04
20

229 Cleared 242757112025 UPHC055942512025 NABAIL SANTOSH
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/S0653/2015)

VITTU YADAV @
BITTU YADAV AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

230 Cleared 242471112025 UPHC055936342025 BAIL A KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0828/2012)

CHANCHAL SONI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

06
20

231 Cleared 243738112025 UPHC055968762025 BAIL AMRIT MISHRA
(A/A0527/2019)

RAJKUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

232 Cleared 233806102025 UPHC055734982025 BAIL DHIRPAL SINGH
(A/D0745/2022)

JAVED @ SOOKHA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

18-10-
2025

06
20

233 Cleared 244125112025 UPHC055976402025 NA528 SHOBHIT YADAV
(A/S0160/2022)

VIKALP RAI AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

234 Cleared 242136112025 UPHC055928612025 BAIL IKSHWAKU
SRIVASTAVA
(A/I0005/2012)

AMAR BAHADUR
YADAV Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

235 Cleared 244194112025 UPHC055978162025 NABAIL SAURABH
KUMAR PANDEY
(A/S0682/2015)

MOHD SAHID AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

236 Cleared 243943112025 UPHC055972682025 NA528 RAVI SHANKAR
TRIPATHI
(A/R1190/2012)

MUKESH KASHYAP
@ MUKESH KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

237 Cleared 242276112025 UPHC055932322025 NA528 ZAFEER AHMAD
(A/Z0005/2012)

RINKI RANI AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

238 Cleared 242094112025 UPHC055927492025 JAPLD ATUL PANDEY
(A/A1556/2012)

RAMESWAR
DHARIKAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

239 Cleared 240357102025 UPHC055886562025 NA528 SARVESH
KUMAR YADAV
(A/S2343/2023)

SACHIN YADAV @
BODH AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

06
20

240 Cleared 240592102025 UPHC055892042025 BAIL DEVOTTAM
PANDEY
(A/D0184/2012)

SONU KUMAR
PASWAN Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

241 Cleared 240313102025 UPHC055885752025 NA528 GARUDDHWAJ
PANDEY
(A/G0347/2014)

ARBAZ Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

242 Cleared 238636102025 UPHC055845952025 ABAILC KRISHNA
KANHAIYA SONI
(A/K1242/2017)

TAPENDRA KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 15/35



243 Cleared 239094102025 UPHC055855182025 BAIL RAJIV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R1738/2013)

DEEPAK Vs STATE
OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

244 Cleared 242205112025 UPHC055930092025 NA528 PRASHANT
PRATAP RAO
(A/P0449/2012)

MANISH VERMA @
GAURAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

245 Cleared 235673102025 UPHC055767042025 NA528 VISHESH
RAJVANSHI
(A/V0359/2019)

SHILPI MITCHELL
INNES Vs STATE OF
UP AND 7 OTHERS

27-10-
2025

04
20

246 Cleared 242833112025 UPHC055944262025 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1570/2012)

VARUN DUA Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

247 Cleared 234923102025 UPHC055750852025 BAIL KRISHNA DUTT
TIWARI
(A/K0265/2012)

YUNUS Vs STATE
OF UP

25-10-
2025

04
20

248 Cleared 224573102025 UPHC055503692025 NA528 HARENDRA
PRAKASH
DWIVEDI
(A/H0021/2012)

RAHUL KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-10-
2025

04
20

249 Cleared 240323102025 UPHC055885952025 BAIL JAWAHIR YADAV
(A/J0128/2012)

RAHUL NONA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

250 Cleared 230256102025 UPHC055646442025 NA528 SHASHI KANT
PANDEY
(A/S0915/2012)

GOPAL SHARMA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

06
20

251 Cleared 236813102025 UPHC055799992025 CRLA AMBREEN
MASROOR
(A/A0055/2022)

MOHAMMAD ALI
ALIAS LALLA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP

28-10-
2025

04
20

252 Cleared 239981102025 UPHC055877882025 NA529 MOHD. ASHRAF
ABBASI
(A/A1445/2012)

VIJAYPAL SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND 6
OTHERS

31-10-
2025

04
20

253 Cleared 243618112025 UPHC055966132025 NA528 VIPIN KUMAR
YADAV
(A/V0884/2016)

VIKAS @ VIKKI JAIN
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

254 Cleared 243852112025 UPHC055971032025 BAIL RAVIKANT
SHUKLA
(A/R0623/2016)

RAJVIR VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

255 Cleared 242304112025 UPHC055933052025 BAIL ANKIT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1903/2022)

ARVIND URF
RAJKUMAR
SHARMA Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

256 Cleared 244178112025 UPHC055977752025 NA528 ANAND KUMAR
(A/A1333/2022)

BRIJESH AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

257 Cleared 243458112025 UPHC055960542025 BAIL KAPIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/K0148/2012)

RAHUL @ GOLU Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

258 Cleared 243138112025 UPHC055952382025 NABAIL RAGHVENDRA
PRAKASH
(A/R0063/2012)

NEERAJ YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

259 Cleared 243442112025 UPHC055960082025 BAIL SUDHANSHU
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S1403/2012)

SHAHID @ GUNGA
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 16/35



260 Cleared 241821112025 UPHC055920292025 BAIL MOTI LAL
CHAUHAN
(A/M0597/2012)

SHUBHAM
CHAUHAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

261 Cleared 242242112025 UPHC055931392025 NA528 RAMASHANKAR
YADAV
(A/R0967/2023)

MUKARRAM AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

262 Cleared 243592112025 UPHC055965462025 CRLA GAURAV
SRIVASTAV
(A/G1170/2022)

SMT SITA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

263 Cleared 223879102025 UPHC055483602025 TACR RAJEEV KUMAR
(A/R0780/2018)

HASHIMUDEEN
SIDDIQUI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-10-
2025

04
20

264 Cleared 243968112025 UPHC055973222025 CRLR MOHAMMAD
AON
(A/M0428/2016)

DINESH GAUR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

265 Cleared 241313112025 UPHC055909172025 NA528 MAYANK
PRAKASH
RAWAT
(A/M0323/2023)

DORI LAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

266 Cleared 244107112025 UPHC055976012025 NA528 BRIJ BHUSHAN
PRASAD
SHRIVASTAVA
(A/B0275/2012)

M/S GOYAL
TRSDERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

267 Cleared 243612112025 UPHC055965982025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/A0832/2012)

RAM SIROMANI
DUBEY AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

268 Cleared 242681112025 UPHC055940962025 NA528 MITHILESH
KUMAR GUPTA
(A/M0454/2012)

AJAD KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

269 Cleared 243586112025 UPHC055965342025 NABAIL RANJAN DHWAJ
TIWARI
(A/R1090/2012)

MOHAMMAD ILIYAS
KHAN Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

270 Cleared 21463092025 UPHC055271902025 CRLRD SHAILESH
KUMAR PATHAK
(A/S0777/2012)

JITENDRA KUMAR
DIWEDI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

25-09-
2025

04
20

271 Cleared 228661102025 UPHC055604452025 BAIL VINAY SINGH
(A/V0325/2012)

MANISH Vs STATE
OF UP

14-10-
2025

04
20

272 Cleared 244223112025 UPHC055978782025 NA528 OM PRAKASH
YADAV
(A/O0076/2012)

SALMAN Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

273 Cleared 240949102025 UPHC055900382025 CRLAD PREM NARAYAN
SINGH
(A/P0289/2020)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

31-10-
2025

04
20

274 Cleared 234081102025 UPHC055738952025 CRLA ASHOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1410/2012)

AZEEMUL HAQUE
ANSARI Vs STATE
OF UP

18-10-
2025

04
20

275 Cleared 244171112025 UPHC055977552025 NA528 GANESH
SHANKER
SRIVASTAVA
(A/G0019/2012)

ANUBHAV KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

276 Cleared 241607112025 UPHC055915322025 BAIL KALP DEV
MISHRA
(A/K0357/2017)

SHAMIM AHMAD Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 17/35



277 Cleared 228679102025 UPHC055605032025 CRLRD PUNEET KUMAR
(A/P0134/2022)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-10-
2025

04
20

278 Cleared 243642112025 UPHC055966632025 NABAIL RAVENDRA
PRATAP
(A/R0210/2019)

HARISHANKAR @
VAKEEL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

279 Cleared 234281102025 UPHC055741852025 NA528 GAURI
SHANKER
MISHRA
(A/G0060/2012)

HARKESH
SURYAVANSHI AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

18-10-
2025

04
20

280 Cleared 243582112025 UPHC055965092025 NA528 DEVENDRA
KUMAR MISRA
(A/D0132/2012)

GULLU @ MOHD
ZAKIR Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

281 Cleared 243499112025 UPHC055961772025 NA528 ARVIND
AGRAWAL
(A/A1144/2012)

RAM SINGH
RAJPOOT AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

282 Cleared 240654102025 UPHC055893202025 NA528 WASEEM AKRAM
(A/W0406/2021)

ARIF AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

283 Cleared 242222112025 UPHC055930962025 CRLA PRASOON
TOMAR
(A/P0459/2012)

ANIL Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

06
20

284 Cleared 229618102025 UPHC055631342025 NA528 SANJAY SINGH
(A/S0277/2012)

MUKESH MISHRA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

285 Cleared 243910112025 UPHC055972052025 CRLA RAJEEV
UPADHYAY
(A/R0237/2012)

SUNITA KHARE Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

286 Cleared 242123112025 UPHC055928302025 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0435/2012)

HARGOVIND AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

287 Cleared 242542112025 UPHC055937632025 BAIL NAVEEN KUMAR
YADAV
(A/N0467/2017)

SHAHRUKH @
BHOLLAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

288 Cleared 243135112025 UPHC055952352025 BAIL BHOLANATH
YADAV
(A/B0154/2012)

VINOD TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

289 Cleared 243465112025 UPHC055960662025 BAIL PANKAJ BHARTI
(A/P0014/2012)

SONU KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

290 Cleared 244202112025 UPHC055978352025 NABAIL DEEPAK KUMAR
(A/D0181/2015)

SHAHJAD @ MAGGI
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

291 Cleared 243399112025 UPHC055958932025 NA528 ARUN PRATAP
SINGH
(A/A1135/2012)

RAJA QURESHI @
RAJA Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

292 Cleared 242571112025 UPHC055938272025 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0416/2012)

ARUN PRATAP
SINGH @ LALAIYA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

293 Cleared 243687112025 UPHC055967432025 NABAIL ANUPAM
LALORIYA
(A/A0979/2012)

AJAY KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 18/35



294 Cleared 243441112025 UPHC055960062025 NA528 AMITABH
AGARWAL
(A/A0620/2012)

ANEK JIT SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

295 Cleared 242329112025 UPHC055933582025 NA528 MANEESH
TIWARI
(A/M0991/2022)

NASEEM Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

296 Cleared 239679102025 UPHC055867762025 CRLR P.K. SINGH
(A/P0192/2012)

ROHIT YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

297 Cleared 244029112025 UPHC055974392025 NA528 YOGESH KUMAR
SAXENA
(A/Y0062/2012)

RAM RAJ Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

298 Cleared 239242102025 UPHC055858592025 BAIL JAWAHIR YADAV
(A/J0128/2012)

BACHCHAN NONA
Vs STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

299 Cleared 232382102025 UPHC055702452025 NA528 JAGADEESH
PRASAD
CHAURASIYA
(A/J0004/2012)

JITENDRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

17-10-
2025

04
20

300 Cleared 242706112025 UPHC055941562025 BAIL DESH RATAN
CHAUDHARY
(A/D0102/2012)

AKSHAY Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

301 Cleared 243678112025 UPHC055967242025 BAIL ARJUN SINGH
SOLANKI
(A/A1058/2012)

VIRENDRA ALIAS
BILLU Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

302 Cleared 240793102025 UPHC055896632025 NA528 SHAILENDRA
KUMAR OJHA
(A/S2420/2013)

ADESH KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

303 Cleared 242072112025 UPHC055927022025 NA529 DHIRENDRA
PRATAP SINGH
(A/D0302/2012)

ANITA KANNAUJIA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

304 Cleared 243566112025 UPHC055964772025 BAIL RAVI PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1178/2012)

SATISH KUMAR
MAURYA Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

305 Cleared 238668102025 UPHC055846372025 BAIL CHANDRAJEET
(A/C0104/2012)

RAVINDRA JATAV
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

306 Cleared 233050102025 UPHC055717852025 NA528 PAWAN KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/P1614/2022)

SHIVANGI VISHNOI
ALIAS SHIVANGI
GUPTA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

17-10-
2025

04
20

307 Cleared 228411102025 UPHC055598182025 NABAIL PRAMOD
KUMAR
(A/P0942/2014)

PREM Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

14-10-
2025

04
20

308 Cleared 244214112025 UPHC055978622025 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/P0041/2012)

PIYOUSH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

309 Cleared 242227112025 UPHC055931072025 CRLA SIYA RAM
VERMA
(A/S1301/2012)

SHAILENDRA
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

310 Cleared 238267102025 UPHC055835012025 NA528 VIVEK KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/V1561/2024)

ANKIT SINGH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

311 Cleared 244088112025 UPHC055975592025 NA528 THAKUR
PRASAD DUBEY
(A/T0098/2013)

DAUD AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 19/35



312 Cleared 243187112025 UPHC055953142025 NABAIL RAFEEK AHMAD
KHAN
(A/R0041/2012)

MALKHAN SINGH @
MALKHAN Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

313 Cleared 242001112025 UPHC055924582025 NABAIL NITESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/N0481/2016)

AYODHYA PRASAD
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

314 Cleared 244264112025 UPHC055980152025 NA528 PANKAJ
DWIVEDI
(A/P0017/2012)

HARIOM DIXIT Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

315 Cleared 231747102025 UPHC055686032025 NABAIL DEISY PUNDIR
(A/D0960/2017)

RANENDRA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

16-10-
2025

06
20

316 Cleared 243433112025 UPHC055959882025 BAIL RAJIV
CHOWDHURY
(A/R0515/2012)

AARIF ANSARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

317 Cleared 245317112025 UPHC056007712025 BAIL NEEJA
SRIVASTAVA
(A/N1594/2023)

VIKAS PASI Vs
STATE OF UP

06-11-
2025

06
20

318 Cleared 241964112025 UPHC055923462025 BAIL SANJAY SINGH
(A/S0287/2012)

NOOR MOHAMMAD
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

319 Cleared 243952112025 UPHC055972872025 NA528 IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

FAROOQ Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

320 Cleared 243598112025 UPHC055965622025 CRLR PRADEEP
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/P0248/2012)

ARCHANA RAO AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

321 Cleared 241652112025 UPHC055916482025 NA528 NAGENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
(A/N0451/2016)

SATTAR KHAN AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

322 Cleared 243827112025 UPHC055970582025 CRLA RAJEEV
UPADHYAY
(A/R0237/2012)

BHARAT KHARE Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

323 Cleared 17816082025 UPHC054379542025 NA529 GOKARAN
SINGH
(A/G0129/2012)

SMT SHABHINA
KHATOON Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

21-08-
2025

04
20

324 Cleared 243848112025 UPHC055970952025 NA528 FATMA
KHATOON
(A/F0906/2018)

MOHAMMAD
HUSSAIN @ MUNNA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

325 Cleared 222590102025 UPHC055452802025 NA528 ZAFEER AHMAD
(A/Z0005/2012)

ILYAS AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-10-
2025

04
20

326 Cleared 228040102025 UPHC055588782025 BAIL THAKUR
PRASAD DUBEY
(A/T0098/2013)

JABLUL Vs STATE
OF UP

14-10-
2025

06
20

327 Cleared 240470102025 UPHC055889372025 CRLRD SANJAY MISHRA
(A/S0258/2012)

PUJA OJHA @ PUJA
DEVI Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

328 Cleared 240756102025 UPHC055895682025 BAIL SHIVENDRA
NATH SINGH
(A/S1122/2012)

UMESH CHAND
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

329 Cleared 243479112025 UPHC055961232025 NA528 SATYA PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/S0605/2012)

SURAJ SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 20/35



330 Cleared 236661102025 UPHC055796582025 CRLRD FAKHRUZZAMAN
(A/F0032/2013)

MOHAMMAD
ASHRAF ANSARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

28-10-
2025

04
20

331 Cleared 237350102025 UPHC055812922025 CRLR MERAJ AHMAD
KHAN
(A/M0443/2012)

UTTAM KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

332 Cleared 243125112025 UPHC055952182025 NA528 AKASH KUMAR
PATHAK
(A/A1035/2023)

ASHWARYA
CHAUDHARY AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

333 Cleared 230912102025 UPHC055667482025 BAIL RAJEEV KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0217/2012)

GHANSHYAM
PRAJAPATI Vs
STATE OF UP

16-10-
2025

04
20

334 Cleared 242670112025 UPHC055940562025 NA419 HANUMAN DEEN
VERMA
(A/H0010/2012)

MUKESH KUMAR
YADAV Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

335 Cleared 243495112025 UPHC055961622025 BAIL AMIR KHAN
(A/A0541/2012)

MUSTAFA Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

336 Cleared 241895112025 UPHC055921872025 NA528 HITESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/H0796/2024)

DVARIKA JAISWAL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

337 Cleared 243168112025 UPHC055952802025 NA528 RAJENDRA
PRASAD
TRIPATHI
(A/R0293/2012)

RAM KHELAWAN
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

338 Cleared 241613112025 UPHC055915452025 TACR MOHAMMAD
DANISH
(A/M0273/2021)

MUSTAFA QAMIL
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

339 Cleared 230800102025 UPHC055659452025 NA528 DEEPAK RANA
(A/D0074/2012)

OM PRAKASH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

340 Cleared 243523112025 UPHC055962422025 CRLA BRIJ RAJ SINGH
(A/B0428/2012)

KULDEEP
KATHERIA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

341 Cleared 242674112025 UPHC055940722025 NA528 SHIBLI NASEEM
(A/S2223/2012)

AMEER KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

342 Cleared 240516102025 UPHC055890282025 BAIL RAJIV SHUKLA
(A/R1452/2012)

ANUBHAV SHUKLA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

31-10-
2025

04
20

343 Cleared 243422112025 UPHC055959652025 BAIL SHAMS UZ
ZAMAN
(A/S0815/2012)

WASEER AHMED Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

344 Cleared 243962112025 UPHC055973162025 NABAIL CHANDRA JEET
YADAV
(A/C0042/2012)

MALTI Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

345 Cleared 243885112025 UPHC055971632025 BAIL VINAY PRATAP
SINGH
(A/V1860/2022)

ANURAG YADAV @
BHUTHAL Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

346 Cleared 244219112025 UPHC055978712025 NA528 HARI BHAWAN
PANDEY
(A/H0026/2012)

VISHAL JAGA AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 21/35



347 Cleared 221434102025 UPHC055427362025 BAIL SUSHIL KUMAR
CHATURVEDI
(A/S1762/2012)

RACHIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

08-10-
2025

04
20

348 Cleared 242707112025 UPHC055941602025 NABAIL AKHILESH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0401/2012)

RAHUL KUMAR @
RINKU Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

349 Cleared 243931112025 UPHC055972392025 NA529 VINOD KUMAR
(A/V1521/2022)

MANSI SONI AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

350 Cleared 237542102025 UPHC055817462025 NA528 RAMESHWAR
GAUD
(A/R0115/2023)

AKASH GAUR AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

351 Cleared 242558112025 UPHC055937982025 CRLA DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

DHARMENDRA
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

352 Cleared 243756112025 UPHC055969182025 NA528 ASHISH GOYAL
(A/A1263/2012)

SAMEER AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

353 Cleared 240150102025 UPHC055881922025 NABAIL ANKUR
VISHWAKARMA
(A/A0699/2019)

NARENDRA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

354 Cleared 229306102025 UPHC055621432025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
(A/R0240/2018)

RASHMI GAUTAM
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

14-10-
2025

04
20

355 Cleared 241883112025 UPHC055921642025 NABAIL ASHUTOSH
SHARMA
(A/A0164/2016)

LALIT VASHISHTH
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

356 Cleared 242305112025 UPHC055933082025 BAIL THAKUR
PRASAD DUBEY
(A/T0098/2013)

BADKA ALIAS MONU
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

357 Cleared 242164112025 UPHC055929282025 NA528 ZAHID KHAN
(A/Z2147/2023)

GITAM SINGH AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

358 Cleared 242020112025 UPHC055925112025 NA528 RONAK
CHATURVEDI
(A/R1329/2012)

IMRAN AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

359 Cleared 242660112025 UPHC055940332025 BAIL VINEET KUMAR
SINGH
(A/V0340/2012)

VINOD KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

360 Cleared 243474112025 UPHC055960982025 NABAIL MANINDRA
MOHAN PANDEY
(A/M0026/2018)

JANNATUNNISHA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

361 Cleared 239344102025 UPHC055860832025 NA528 LAXMI KANT
BHATT
(A/L0329/2015)

DIVYANSHU
AGARWAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

362 Cleared 239389102025 UPHC055861882025 BAIL ARJUN SINGH
SOLANKI
(A/A1058/2012)

VINAY Vs STATE OF
UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

363 Cleared 238997102025 UPHC055853282025 NA528 MOHAMMAD
YASEEN
(A/M0499/2012)

ANUJ DUBEY AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 22/35



364 Cleared 239442102025 UPHC055863172025 CRLA ANIL KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/A0840/2012)

VIJAY LAXMI
NARAYAN AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

365 Cleared 242802112025 UPHC055943552025 NA528 NANDINI
PANDEY
(A/N1776/2022)

RAM SHAKAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

366 Cleared 233942102025 UPHC055736642025 NA529 PERDEEP
KUMAR VISHNOI
(A/P0782/2013)

SMT GULAFSHA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

18-10-
2025

06
20

367 Cleared 242141112025 UPHC055928732025 BAIL SHADAB ALAM
(A/S0698/2016)

SUSHMA Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

368 Cleared 241887112025 UPHC055921722025 BAIL MANVENDRA
SINGH
(A/M1819/2023)

MUKARRAM Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

369 Cleared 243794112025 UPHC055969962025 NA528 RAVIKANT
SHUKLA
(A/R0623/2016)

SUSHIL KUMAR
GOGIYA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

370 Cleared 243845112025 UPHC055970902025 BAIL NARENDRA
KUMAR
(A/N0065/2012)

UGRASEN KEWAT
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

371 Cleared 237517102025 UPHC055816722025 BAIL CHANDRA
BHUSHAN
PRASAD
(A/C0169/2013)

GURUPREET Vs
STATE OF UP

29-10-
2025

06
20

372 Cleared 243148112025 UPHC055952512025 BAIL AMAR JEET
UPADHYAY
(A/A0502/2012)

AHSAN Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

373 Cleared 241884112025 UPHC055921682025 BAIL ISTYAK KHAN
(A/I0080/2012)

SHOBHIT ALIAS
KALI Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

374 Cleared 244149112025 UPHC055976892025 NA528 LALJI YADAV
(A/L0389/2016)

SMT GEETA DEVI
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

375 Cleared 243600112025 UPHC055965702025 CRLA AWADHESH
KUMAR YADAV
(A/A1651/2012)

SHIV PRAKASH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

376 Cleared 240400102025 UPHC055887402025 NA528 DHANANJAY
YADAV
(A/D1082/2023)

ARJUN GUPTA @
ARJUN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

377 Cleared 20973992025 UPHC055156402025 NA528 MOHD.
NAUSHAD
(A/M1043/2014)

WASEEM CHAUHAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

20-09-
2025

04
20

378 Cleared 243587112025 UPHC055965362025 NA528 DEVENDRA
VIKRAM SINGH
(A/D0166/2012)

PRADEEP VISHNANI
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

379 Cleared 242014112025 UPHC055924912025 NA528 RAJENDRA
PRASAD
SHUKLA
(A/R0288/2012)

KANNU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

380 Cleared 244017112025 UPHC055974152025 BAIL ANSAR AHMAD
(A/A0939/2012)

RAHUL CHAUHAN
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 23/35



381 Cleared 241856112025 UPHC055920872025 CRLA HARI NATH
CHAUBEY
(A/H0295/2016)

NIRANJAN SINGH
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

382 Cleared 236214102025 UPHC055783062025 BAIL SHAHNAWAZ
AKHTAR
(A/S0699/2016)

NEERAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

28-10-
2025

04
20

383 Cleared 244241112025 UPHC055979372025 NA528 SHAILI
GANGULY
(A/S0621/2019)

VINOD Vs STATE OF
UP AND 4 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

384 Cleared 243782112025 UPHC055969722025 NA528 AJEET
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0315/2012)

SMT FARIDA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

385 Cleared 239095102025 UPHC055855202025 BAIL RAJIV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R1738/2013)

ABHISHEK Vs
STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

386 Cleared 235758102025 UPHC055768612025 CRLRD SHASHI KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S0926/2012)

ANKUSH KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

27-10-
2025

04
20

387 Cleared 243763112025 UPHC055969342025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
FAISAL KHAN
(A/M0477/2012)

SARFARAJ Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

388 Cleared 242822112025 UPHC055943962025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0079/2015)

NIKHIL Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

389 Cleared 243987112025 UPHC055973592025 NA528 SHIVA SHANKER
YADAV
(A/S1105/2012)

SURYABHAN SINGH
AND 7 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

390 Cleared 237577102025 UPHC055818302025 NA529 NAYAB AHMAD
KHAN
(A/N0141/2012)

NARGIS BANO AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

391 Cleared 240799102025 UPHC055896722025 NA528 KARTIKEY
PANDEY
(A/K0072/2021)

RIZWAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

392 Cleared 243297112025 UPHC055955602025 CRLR SUNIL KUMAR
(A/S1502/2012)

MADHU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

393 Cleared 243305112025 UPHC055955862025 NA528 PIYUSH DUBEY
(A/P0158/2012)

ANUP SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

394 Cleared 241537112025 UPHC055914022025 NABAIL PRAKHAR
TANDON
(A/P0472/2015)

SATYAWATI AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

395 Cleared 243255112025 UPHC055954502025 BAIL TUFAIL HASAN
(A/T0070/2012)

VIKAS Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

396 Cleared 244287112025 UPHC055981502025 BAIL RAGHUVANSH
MISRA
(A/R0544/2016)

SANTOSH KUMAR
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

397 Cleared 243467112025 UPHC055960762025 BAIL ANURAG RAI
(A/A0998/2012)

ABHIMANYU RAI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

398 Cleared 244146112025 UPHC055976852025 NA528 NANDINI
PANDEY
(A/N1776/2022)

AMRIK SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 24/35



399 Cleared 241958112025 UPHC055923312025 BAIL JAGDISH
PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/J0023/2012)

SALMAN Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

400 Cleared 242311112025 UPHC055933182025 NABAIL RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

GARIBULLAH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

401 Cleared 244128112025 UPHC055976452025 NA528 SUNEEL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0606/2023)

AJAY KUMAR AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

402 Cleared 243436112025 UPHC055959962025 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S1770/2012)

DHARMENDRA
KUMAR MISHRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

04
20

403 Cleared 232785102025 UPHC055712042025 NA419D RAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R1653/2013)

DEENA NATH Vs
STATE OF UP AND 6
OTHERS

17-10-
2025

04
20

404 Cleared 239630102025 UPHC055866832025 NA528 AMIT KRISHNA
(A/A0549/2012)

OM PAL SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-10-
2025

06
20

405 Cleared 240481102025 UPHC055889562025 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/A2105/2013)

HIMANSHU
SHARMA Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

406 Cleared 238804102025 UPHC055848792025 NA528 JEEVANJEE
SRIVASTAVA
(A/J0158/2012)

ABHISHEK SAXENA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

407 Cleared 240686102025 UPHC055893982025 BAIL DINESH KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/D0269/2017)

MEHTAB Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

408 Cleared 243294112025 UPHC055955462025 BAIL PRADEEP
CHAUHAN
(A/P0224/2012)

SANJAY Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

409 Cleared 242363112025 UPHC055934252025 NA528 ADITI
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0482/2022)

SMT SONIYA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

410 Cleared 242450112025 UPHC055935902025 NA528 SUBHASH
CHAND
(A/S0747/2015)

PUNEET KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

411 Cleared 243472112025 UPHC055960872025 BAIL HIMANSHU
MISHRA
(A/H0276/2019)

YATENDRA
UPADHYAY Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

412 Cleared 242837112025 UPHC055944362025 BAIL INDRA RAJ
(A/I0039/2012)

PAPPU GURJAR Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

413 Cleared 240140102025 UPHC055881732025 NA528 PREETE
CHAUDHARY
(A/K0087/2019)

RASHMI SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

414 Cleared 241808112025 UPHC055920152025 BAIL AJAI SINGH
PATEL
(A/A0063/2018)

SHESHNATH ALIAS
KRISHNA ALIAS
KRISHNA NAND Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

415 Cleared 243744112025 UPHC055968932025 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0850/2018)

AMBRISH
SRIVASTAVA ALIAS
CHHOTU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 25/35



416 Cleared 236815102025 UPHC055800022025 CRLRD ANIL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0079/2015)

PRAMOD SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-10-
2025

04
20

417 Cleared 241974112025 UPHC055923782025 NA528 RAHUL SAXENA
(A/R0103/2012)

KAMESHWAR
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

418 Cleared 235988102025 UPHC055774082025 NA528 PUNEET KUMAR
(A/P0134/2022)

ILTAZA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

06
20

419 Cleared 223488102025 UPHC055475852025 BAIL HEMANT KUMAR
(A/H0312/2016)

ANJAR Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

09-10-
2025

04
20

420 Cleared 242042112025 UPHC055926092025 BAIL ARVIND
AGRAWAL
(A/A1144/2012)

ANSHUL Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

421 Cleared 244047112025 UPHC055974782025 NA529 ABHISHEK
KUMAR SHUKLA
(A/A0027/2017)

SMT SAMREEN
BANO Vs STATE OF
UP AND 5 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

422 Cleared 243693112025 UPHC055967602025 BAIL MRITYUNJAY
SINGH
(A/M0473/2021)

JAI SUBHASH @
SAMAR @
MAHENDRA VEER
@ AMAN Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

423 Cleared 243650112025 UPHC055966742025 BAIL RAJIV KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/R0531/2012)

KALLU @ MUNNA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

424 Cleared 236447102025 UPHC055790532025 BAIL NEERAJ KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/N0180/2012)

BHAGWAN DAS Vs
STATE OF UP

28-10-
2025

06
20

425 Cleared 241793112025 UPHC055919982025 BAIL ANURAG
MISHRA
(A/A2573/2014)

SHANI Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

426 Cleared 243081112025 UPHC055951332025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

RADHA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

427 Cleared 243636112025 UPHC055966522025 CRLR DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

MAHMOOD ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

428 Cleared 242256112025 UPHC055931742025 NA529 RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

RAKESH KUMAR
KUSHWAHA Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

429 Cleared 20519892025 UPHC055044322025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0748/2012)

IMRAN AHMAD 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

17-09-
2025

04
20

430 Cleared 241788112025 UPHC055919922025 NA528 BRIJ RAJ SINGH
(A/B0428/2012)

RAMHIT YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

431 Cleared 243619112025 UPHC055966142025 BAIL ARVIND
PRABODH
DUBEY
(A/A1227/2012)

SHAFIQUE KHAN @
GOLU Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

432 Cleared 242344112025 UPHC055933892025 CRLR DARWARI LAL
(A/D0012/2012)

SURAJ PAL SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 26/35



433 Cleared 225658102025 UPHC055532792025 BAIL SHIVAM YADAV
(A/S1114/2012)

TANSEER AHMAD @
TANSEEL Vs STATE
OF UP

10-10-
2025

04
20

434 Cleared 243253112025 UPHC055954452025 NA528 VIRENDRA
SINGH YADAV
(A/V0499/2012)

SMT VIDHA @
VIDYA Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

435 Cleared 239958102025 UPHC055877332025 BAIL PREM BABU
VERMA
(A/P0520/2012)

FARMAN @ GUNGA
Vs STATE OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

436 Cleared 238363102025 UPHC055837112025 CRLAD ANVIR SINGH
(A/A1017/2012)

VIJAY VARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

437 Cleared 244000112025 UPHC055973832025 BAIL VISHVENDRA
SINGH
(A/V0342/2018)

SMT SUNITA DEVI
@ CHHOTI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

438 Cleared 242486112025 UPHC055936622025 NA528 LAVKUSH
KUMAR BHATT
(A/L0062/2012)

VINDHYA @
VAISHALI AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

439 Cleared 239539102025 UPHC055865132025 NA528 RAJIV SISODIA
(A/R1742/2013)

SMT KIRAN
RAJPOOT Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

440 Cleared 242033112025 UPHC055925592025 NA528 SHIV NARESH
(A/S2769/2014)

SHAMSHER
QURESHI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

441 Cleared 244016112025 UPHC055974122025 NA419 SOFIA KHAN
(A/S1918/2023)

FAZLE BARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

442 Cleared 243703112025 UPHC055967822025 NA528 ABHISHEK
SINGH
(A/A2183/2022)

RADHAKISHAN AND
12 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

443 Cleared 241817112025 UPHC055920242025 NABAIL VINDESHWARI
PRASAD
(A/V0331/2012)

DIVYAM Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

444 Cleared 244078112025 UPHC055975392025 BAIL MAHENDRA
TRIPATHI
(A/M0987/2014)

SONU Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

445 Cleared 243337112025 UPHC055956952025 BAIL VINAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/V0356/2019)

SARAFARAJ ALAM
@ NADEEM Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

446 Cleared 243805112025 UPHC055970192025 BAIL BRIJESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/B0015/2018)

USHAMA KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

447 Cleared 243945112025 UPHC055972732025 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S1551/2012)

RAMCHANDAR AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

448 Cleared 239941102025 UPHC055877022025 NABAIL AZHAR HUSSAIN
(A/A1676/2012)

VAHID KURESHI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

449 Cleared 243386112025 UPHC055958532025 BAIL ANURAG
SHUKLA
(A/A1000/2012)

SHAHRUKH Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 27/35



450 Cleared 243975112025 UPHC055973372025 NA528 CHANDRA
PRAKASH MISRA
(A/C0070/2012)

NIRANJAN
CHAURASIA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

451 Cleared 235993102025 UPHC055774152025 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
KUSHWAHA
(A/S1526/2012)

LALU KUSHWAHA @
CHANDRAPRAKASH
KUSHWAHA AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

04
20

452 Cleared 241592112025 UPHC055915012025 CRLAD DHIRAJ KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/D0281/2012)

POONAM Vs STATE
OF UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

453 Cleared 242177112025 UPHC055929582025 NA528 MOHIT KUMAR
BAISLA
(A/M1772/2022)

RAMESH AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

06
20

454 Cleared 240424102025 UPHC055888342025 BAIL RAM KESH
(A/R0785/2012)

AVINASH YADAV @
TANNU Vs STATE
OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

455 Cleared 227804102025 UPHC055576942025 NA529 RAJ KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/R0146/2012)

PRAMOD KUMAR
SHARMA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-10-
2025

04
20

456 Cleared 19716492025 UPHC054850112025 BAIL ASHEESH
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/A2596/2014)

FARUKH @ SITARA
Vs STATE OF UP

10-09-
2025

04
20

457 Cleared 243803112025 UPHC055970132025 BAIL RAHUL MISHRA
(A/R0095/2012)

JHALLU SONKAR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

458 Cleared 242021112025 UPHC055925122025 NA528 GYANENDRA
KUMAR
(A/G0208/2012)

VINAY KUMAR
DUBEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

459 Cleared 238885102025 UPHC055850342025 NA528 PIYUSH DUBEY
(A/P0158/2012)

SHER SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

460 Cleared 243983112025 UPHC055973532025 BAIL PREM CHANDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/P0494/2015)

MOHD ABDUL Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

461 Cleared 242387112025 UPHC055934732025 NABAIL RAFIQA ANEES
KHAN
(A/R0493/2021)

BALVEER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

462 Cleared 240891102025 UPHC055898812025 NA528 VINEET KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/V0630/2023)

WASIM AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

463 Cleared 224767102025 UPHC055508052025 BAIL LALJI YADAV
(A/L0389/2016)

RAHUL PRATAP Vs
STATE OF UP

10-10-
2025

04
20

464 Cleared 241777112025 UPHC055919752025 NA528 KEN SINGH
(A/K0189/2012)

SMT BABLI AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

06
20

465 Cleared 236394102025 UPHC055788442025 CRLR KULDEEP
KUMAR
(A/K0358/2012)

AKASH SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-10-
2025

04
20

466 Cleared 232104102025 UPHC055693962025 NA528 RAJNEESH
TRIPATHI
(A/R1743/2013)

HARI SHANKAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

16-10-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 28/35



467 Cleared 243413112025 UPHC055959402025 NA528 VIRENDRA
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/V0239/2019)

MANISH @ MONU
KASHYAP AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

468 Cleared 243150112025 UPHC055952532025 BAIL ADARSH SINGH
(A/A0019/2016)

RISHU KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

469 Cleared 236187102025 UPHC055782382025 BAIL JALAJ KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/J0307/2013)

MAHESH PATEL
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

28-10-
2025

04
20

470 Cleared 244284112025 UPHC055981262025 NA528 SHIV SAGAR
SINGH
(A/S1080/2012)

SHRIKANT SARAN
SHIVHARE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

471 Cleared 242016112025 UPHC055924992025 NABAIL MOHD AADIL
SIDDIQUI
(A/M0513/2012)

DHANWARI BEGUM
@ ANWARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

06
20

472 Cleared 243235112025 UPHC055954142025 BAIL DHEERAJ SINGH
(BOHRA)
(A/D0278/2012)

VIKRANT SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

473 Cleared 243847112025 UPHC055970922025 BAIL RAJIV DWIVEDI
(A/R0516/2012)

SHRIKANT VERMA
@ SANDEEP Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

474 Cleared 235361102025 UPHC055759572025 NABAIL PRAMOD
KUMAR DWIVEDI
(A/P0358/2012)

KRITESH GAUTAM
ALIAS AMAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

04
20

475 Cleared 243878112025 UPHC055971512025 NA528 ANAND KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0681/2012)

DHARMRAJ AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

476 Cleared 242383112025 UPHC055934662025 NA528 YAWAR
MUKHTAR
(A/Y0329/2021)

SATYANARAYAN
YADAV AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

477 Cleared 242075112025 UPHC055927062025 NA528 GOPAL MISRA
(A/G0138/2012)

GYANESHWAR @
DEEPAK DWIVEDI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

478 Cleared 242390112025 UPHC055934792025 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0804/2012)

SARITA SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

479 Cleared 243594112025 UPHC055965552025 BAIL SRIRAM DHAR
DUBEY
(A/S0767/2016)

SUKUEE AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

480 Cleared 242144112025 UPHC055928792025 CRLA ARAF KHAN
(A/A2298/2013)

LOVINDAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

481 Cleared 238740102025 UPHC055847602025 BAIL AKHIL KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A2136/2013)

AKASH @ HARSH
Vs STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

482 Cleared 241034102025 UPHC055902442025 BAIL ANKIT SHUKLA
(A/A1511/2023)

SANDEEP @
THAKUR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

31-10-
2025

04
20

483 Cleared 236364102025 UPHC055787682025 CRLR VISHVAJIT
TIWARI
(A/V0378/2020)

VIJAY Vs STATE OF
UP AND 2 OTHERS

28-10-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 29/35



484 Cleared 243126112025 UPHC055952202025 BAIL AMAR JEET
UPADHYAY
(A/A0502/2012)

AZAD Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

485 Cleared 236333102025 UPHC055786262025 NA528 ASHWINI KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1528/2012)

KUMAR RAJEEV
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-10-
2025

04
20

486 Cleared 242051112025 UPHC055926502025 NA528 KRIPA SHANKAR
TIWARI
(A/K0757/2019)

BABLU PANDIT Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

487 Cleared 222581102025 UPHC055452612025 NA528 CHITRA SEN
SINGH
(A/C0135/2012)

SMT PREMA DEVI
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-10-
2025

04
20

488 Cleared 243451112025 UPHC055960262025 NA528 ZIA UDDIN
AHMAD
(A/Z0013/2012)

ANKUR CHAUHAN
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

489 Cleared 239923102025 UPHC055876812025 BAIL SHWETA NISHAD
(A/S1002/2021)

DILIP JAISWAL Vs
STATE OF UP

31-10-
2025

04
20

490 Cleared 243926112025 UPHC055972332025 BAIL ARUN KUMAR
(A/A0722/2022)

IMRAN @
SHAHNUUR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

491 Cleared 243562112025 UPHC055964702025 BAIL ABHAY RAJ
SINGH
(A/A0030/2012)

AKHILESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

492 Cleared 243934112025 UPHC055972472025 BAIL SHRI KANT
KESARWANI
(A/S1170/2012)

SMT SUNEETA
KESARWANI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

493 Cleared 244034112025 UPHC055974542025 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
(A/A1274/2012)

AJAY SINGH YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 8 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

494 Cleared 238738102025 UPHC055847572025 BAIL AKHIL KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A2136/2013)

BALLEY @ BRIJESH
Vs STATE OF UP

30-10-
2025

04
20

495 Cleared 243099112025 UPHC055951712025 NA528 SHAILENDRA
KUMAR YADAV
(A/S0757/2012)

LALJI SONKAR AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

496 Cleared 229812102025 UPHC055635132025 NA528 BHASKAR
BHADRA
(A/B0142/2012)

SHAKEEL KURAISHI
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

15-10-
2025

04
20

497 Cleared 240670102025 UPHC055893612025 CRLR AJAY KUMAR
RAI
(A/A0222/2012)

ABDULLAH ANSARI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

31-10-
2025

04
20

498 Cleared 244235112025 UPHC055979132025 NA528 AJAY DUBEY
(A/A0175/2012)

RAJESH KUMAR
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

499 Cleared 241410112025 UPHC055911832025 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0416/2012)

GURUVACHAN @
VIPIN Vs STATE OF
UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

500 Cleared 225349102025 UPHC055524312025 NA528 RAM ADHAR
YADAV
(A/R0702/2012)

ASLAM AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-10-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 30/35



501 Cleared 242816112025 UPHC055943822025 NABAIL JITENDRA
KUMAR YADAV
(A/J0328/2013)

KALLU QURAISHI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

502 Cleared 243334112025 UPHC055956862025 BAIL SHIVENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S0296/2018)

SIYASAT HUSAIN Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

503 Cleared 243494112025 UPHC055961612025 NA528 MOHD FAREED
(A/M0329/2023)

IRSHAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

04
20

504 Cleared 241935112025 UPHC055922762025 BAIL SMT. RICHA
DIXITA
(A/S1314/2012)

GOPAL Vs STATE
OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

505 Cleared 227320102025 UPHC055565562025 BAILC BRIJ BHUSHAN
UPADHYAY
(A/B0276/2012)

SMT NISHA YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

13-10-
2025

04
20

506 Cleared 237354102025 UPHC055813052025 NA528 MERAJ AHMAD
KHAN
(A/M0443/2012)

SHAHID AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

507 Cleared 238157102025 UPHC055832882025 NABAIL MIR SAYED
(A/M0448/2012)

IMAM UDDIN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

04
20

508 Cleared 244118112025 UPHC055976242025 NA528 SUDHIR KUMAR
(A/S1419/2012)

SANJEEV KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

509 Cleared 241599112025 UPHC055915122025 NC413 ARVIND KUMAR
(A/A0747/2018)

RITA DEVI Vs STATE
OF UP AND 6
OTHERS

01-11-
2025

04
20

510 Cleared 242103112025 UPHC055927702025 NA528 PAVAN KISHORE
(A/P0111/2012)

HARSH AHLAWAT
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

511 Cleared 244196112025 UPHC055978192025 NA528 BALBEER SINGH
(A/B0055/2012)

SMT LATA GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

512 Cleared 243937112025 UPHC055972542025 NA528 HEMANT KUMAR
PATEL
(A/H1101/2023)

AMIT MISHRA AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

513 Cleared 243876112025 UPHC055971482025 BAIL ARVIND KUMAR
KUSHWAHA
(A/A1171/2012)

IRSHAD SHEKH
ALIAS IRSHAD ALI
Vs STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

514 Cleared 240099102025 UPHC055880972025 BAILC LAL BEHARI
YADAV
(A/L0014/2012)

RANDHIR YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

515 Cleared 242456112025 UPHC055936052025 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/A1525/2023)

BHANU @ NITESH
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

516 Cleared 242333112025 UPHC055933672025 NA528 KAPIL TYAGI
(A/K0151/2012)

PAWAN AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

517 Cleared 241888112025 UPHC055921732025 NA528 MOHAMMED
IFTEKHAR
(A/M0927/2013)

SHAKEEL AHMAD
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

518 Cleared 243490112025 UPHC055961442025 BAIL AMIR KHAN
(A/A0541/2012)

SUMIT @ KALU Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 31/35



519 Cleared 242598112025 UPHC055938892025 CRLA RAMA SHANKAR
MISHRA
(A/R0948/2012)

BHUPENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

520 Cleared 239682102025 UPHC055867832025 NABAIL RONAK
CHATURVEDI
(A/R1329/2012)

SANDIP AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

521 Cleared 242301112025 UPHC055932952025 BAIL R.K.PARAMHANS
SINGH
(A/R0802/2012)

RAM KISHUN YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

522 Cleared 242291112025 UPHC055932802025 NC413 ANUJ BAJPAI
(A/A0956/2012)

SURENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND 4
OTHERS

03-11-
2025

04
20

523 Cleared 243571112025 UPHC055964912025 BAIL ABHAY RAJ
SINGH
(A/A0030/2012)

SMT VINITA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

524 Cleared 238473102025 UPHC055840212025 TACR ARUN KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A1082/2012)

SMT NEHA KAPOOR
Vs SMT ANUPAM
PASRICHA

29-10-
2025

04
20

525 Cleared 242795112025 UPHC055943372025 NA528 RAJEEV KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0213/2012)

RASHID KHAN AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

526 Cleared 242632112025 UPHC055939652025 NA528 SATYENDRA
NARAYAN SINGH
(A/S0645/2012)

GAJENDRA AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

527 Cleared 238270102025 UPHC055835062025 BAIL ANAND PATI
TIWARI
(A/A0699/2012)

MEHRAJ @ ANWAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

528 Cleared 240674102025 UPHC055893692025 BAIL ZAIN ABBAS
(A/Z0024/2013)

MOHD ASHFAQUE
ANSARI @
ASHFAQUE ANSARI
Vs STATE OF UP

31-10-
2025

06
20

529 Cleared 244238112025 UPHC055979222025 NA528 AWES IQBAL
(A/A0184/2016)

SHIVAM KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

530 Cleared 241304112025 UPHC055909052025 NA528 SURJIT KUMAR
(A/S1718/2012)

DIGVIJAY YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

06
20

531 Cleared 236031102025 UPHC055774882025 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S1771/2012)

JAGDEEP SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-10-
2025

04
20

532 Cleared 21337592025 UPHC055244732025 CRLRD UTKARSHA
SHUKLA
(A/U0173/2022)

KALICHARAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

24-09-
2025

04
20

533 Cleared 219173102025 UPHC055371592025 BAIL IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

ZAINUL @ ZAIDUL
Vs STATE OF UP

06-10-
2025

04
20

534 Cleared 225590102025 UPHC055531002025 NA528 VIKAS CHAUHAN
(A/V1021/2021)

VIJENDRA YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-10-
2025

04
20

535 Cleared 240392102025 UPHC055887222025 NABAIL MERAJ AHMAD
KHAN
(A/M0443/2012)

SHAHRUKH KHAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-10-
2025

04
20

536 Cleared 243113112025 UPHC055951952025 BAIL RITESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0633/2016)

SHIV DEVI Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 32/35



537 Cleared 243165112025 UPHC055952762025 BAIL VED PRAKASH
PANDEY
(A/V0049/2012)

MUKIM KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

538 Cleared 20058692025 UPHC054937202025 BAIL AVINASH
PANDEY
(A/A1622/2012)

SUNIL KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

12-09-
2025

04
20

539 Cleared 227937102025 UPHC055581392025 NA528 SANJEEV
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S0329/2012)

SANJAY KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-10-
2025

04
20

540 Cleared 233173102025 UPHC055719812025 BAIL B.S. PANDEY
(A/B0150/2012)

VEERU NISHAD Vs
STATE OF UP

17-10-
2025

04
20

541 Cleared 241328112025 UPHC055909602025 CRLA AVIJIT SAXENA
(A/A0180/2016)

BAURA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

01-11-
2025

04
20

542 Cleared 244253112025 UPHC055979852025 NA528 NIRBHAY SINGH
(A/N0234/2012)

RAHUL AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

543 Cleared 244058112025 UPHC055974982025 NA528 BIRENDRA
SINGH
KHOKHER
(A/B0425/2012)

PAWAN AND
ANOTHER Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

544 Cleared 241714112025 UPHC055918272025 NABAIL MOHD. SALIM
KHAN
(A/M0448/2017)

ATEEQ AHMAD Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

545 Cleared 242801112025 UPHC055943512025 NA528 INDRA RAJ
(A/I0039/2012)

DEEPAK Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

546 Cleared 242716112025 UPHC055941732025 NA528 AKHILESH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0401/2012)

GUNJAN
VARSHNEY AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

547 Cleared 241685112025 UPHC055917442025 NA528 IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

AHMAD NABI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-11-
2025

04
20

548 Cleared 244200112025 UPHC055978302025 BAIL ANAND VIBHOR
SINGH
(A/A1899/2022)

MAHJABI ALIAS
MEENU SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

549 Cleared 243788112025 UPHC055969832025 NABAIL UDAI CHANDANI
(A/U0002/2012)

SUDHIR KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

550 Cleared 242633112025 UPHC055939672025 NA528 NITIN CHANDRA
MISHRA
(A/N0258/2012)

ISLAM AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

551 Cleared 236855102025 UPHC055800792025 TACR AMAR JEET
UPADHYAY
(A/A0502/2012)

KITTY KHURANA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-10-
2025

04
20

552 Cleared 242814112025 UPHC055943802025 NA528 KRISHNA KANT
DUBEY
(A/K0654/2021)

KALYAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

553 Cleared 242440112025 UPHC055935702025 BAIL RAJENDRA
PRASAD
PANDEY
(A/R1350/2017)

ABHISHEK SAROJ
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 33/35



554 Cleared 243557112025 UPHC055964522025 NA528 IJAMAMUL HAK
(A/I1739/2022)

BHOORA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

555 Cleared 243964112025 UPHC055973182025 NA528 PRASOON
KUMAR
(A/P0287/2020)

HUKM SINGH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

556 Cleared 243410112025 UPHC055959242025 BAIL MANISH JOSHI
(A/M0193/2012)

TITU Vs STATE OF
UP

04-11-
2025

04
20

557 Cleared 237687102025 UPHC055821222025 BAIL RAJENDRA
SINGH
CHAUHAN
(A/R0306/2012)

DEVI SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

29-10-
2025

04
20

558 Cleared 243085112025 UPHC055951432025 BAIL OM PRAKASH
(A/O0112/2012)

HARSH KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

559 Cleared 241369112025 UPHC055910782025 NABAIL SHAILJA KANT
DUBEY
(A/S0418/2022)

XXX (MINOR) Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

06
20

560 Cleared 237435102025 UPHC055814652025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0866/2013)

SANJEEV Vs STATE
OF UP

29-10-
2025

04
20

561 Cleared 243949112025 UPHC055972822025 NA528 MANISH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M0206/2012)

PRAMOD
KUSHWAHA @
PRAMOD KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

562 Cleared 244060112025 UPHC055975022025 NA528 U.C.
CHATURVEDI
(A/U0050/2012)

DEEPAK SINGH AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-11-
2025

06
20

563 Cleared 242418112025 UPHC055935342025 BAIL PAVAN KUMAR
(A/P0442/2015)

ANAS Vs STATE OF
UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

564 Cleared 233282102025 UPHC055721902025 NA528 RAJ KUMAR
SINGH
CHAUHAN
(A/R0159/2012)

KRISHNA BABU @
KALLU AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

17-10-
2025

04
20

565 Cleared 243669112025 UPHC055967092025 BAIL AMIT KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0077/2018)

ARUN Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3 OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

566 Cleared 244222112025 UPHC055978762025 BAIL SYED MOHD.
FAZAL
(A/S2198/2012)

SHAKIL AHMAD Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

567 Cleared 241916112025 UPHC055922272025 NA528 PRATAP
KANCHAN
SINGH
(A/P0462/2012)

VIRENDRA SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

03-11-
2025

04
20

568 Cleared 241312112025 UPHC055909162025 NABAIL ANAND KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0687/2012)

PAPPU PAL @
KASHI PAL Vs
STATE OF UP

01-11-
2025

04
20

569 Cleared 234070102025 UPHC055738812025 BAIL PRASHANT JI
PANDEY
(A/P0849/2013)

OMINDRA @
SHAULINDRA
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP

18-10-
2025

04
20

570 Cleared 243888112025 UPHC055971682025 NABAIL NIPUN SINGH
(A/N0216/2012)

SMT MUNNI Vs
STATE OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-11-
2025

06
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 34/35



571 Cleared 242170112025 UPHC055929402025 NABAIL RAJRSHI GUPTA
(A/R0579/2012)

DURGESH KUMAR
RAI @ VIKKY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

572 Cleared 242794112025 UPHC055943362025 NA528 SIDDHARTH
(A/S0599/2023)

RAJU SAINI @ RAJU
KUMAR SAINI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

573 Cleared 244075112025 UPHC055975332025 BAIL JAI PRAKASH
PRASAD
(A/J0056/2012)

ZEESHAN ALI Vs
STATE OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

574 Cleared 243084112025 UPHC055951372025 BAIL AMIT DAGA
(A/A0544/2012)

NADEEM Vs STATE
OF UP

04-11-
2025

06
20

575 Cleared 242700112025 UPHC055941452025 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1292/2012)

SUMIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

576 Cleared 242726112025 UPHC055941902025 NA528 MUKESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M1275/2017)

DIPAK AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

04
20

577 Cleared 239453102025 UPHC055863442025 NA528 VICTOR HENRY
(A/V0848/2016)

ELIYA @ ELLIYAH
PAUL Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

30-10-
2025

04
20

06/11/2025, 16:35 about:blank

about:blank 35/35


